

No. PW.CHD.CB.E-9/2023-

1500-1553

Dated:

18/05/23.

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar Shimla, H.P.

Subject :-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice of work(s) as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per notification vide Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)1/2020 dated 27th May, 2021 and PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16th July, 2021 and even file dated 12.01.2023 as the work(s) mentioned in the tender notice is(are) urgent in nature and in public interest.

Executive Engineer, Chopal Division, HPPWD Chopal.*G*,

Copy forwarded for further necessary action to the :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, 04th Circle, HPPWD Shimla;
- 2. Computer Cell O/o the Executive Engineer, (IT Cell) Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Executive Engineer, Chopal Division, HPPWD Chopal.



Office 01783-260033 Email: ee-cho-hp@nic.in No. PW.CHD.CB.E-9/2023-

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

1450-1549

Dated : 18/5/13

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer HPPWD Chopal District Shimla H.P. in form No. 6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of H.P for the following works from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HPPWD. The tenders shall be opened in the presence of the contractors/firms or their representative who wish to be present.

TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER

Date and time of receipt of application for tender form 1.

29.05.2023 up to 04:00 PM : 29.05.2023 04:00 PM to 05:00 PM

2. Date and time of issue of tender form

: 30.05.2023 11:00 AM

Date and time of receipt of tenders Date and time of opening of tender 4.

3.

30.05.2023 11:30 AM

The tender forms will be issued to only those contractors who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application forms by the committee constituted for the purpose.

SI. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD	Cost of tender	Time Limit	Eligible class of contractor
1.	Name of work: R/R damages on various roads under Jhiknipul Section of Shallu Sub Division (SH: Removal of slips at various RD).	187693/-	4000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
2.	Name of work: A/R & M/O Khirkee Maraog Matal Bamta road km. 0/0 to 27/500 (SH: Removal of slips, dressing of shoulder and clearance of drain in between km. R.D. 0/0 to 27/500).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
3.	Name of work: R/R damages on Nerwa to Bijmal road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD).	130416/-	3000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
4.	Name of work: R/R damages on Chanjalpul to Kumbra road km. 0/0 to 2/300 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD).	86790/-	2000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
5.	Name of work: R/R damages on various roads under Shamtha Section of PIU Sub Division (Paban to Bhatgarh) (SH: Removal of slips at various RD).	128999/-	2600/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
6.	Name of work: R/R damages on various roads under Shamtha Section of PIU Sub Division (Tikkari Maneoty) (SH: Removal of slips at various RD).	197879/-	4000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
7.	Name of work: C/o road from Tharoch to Chhajpur road km. 0/0 to 4/500 (SH: Widening of road km. R.D. 3/975 to 4/050) under MNP head 5054-03-337-02.	454673/-	10000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
8.	Name of work: R/R damages on Sarain to Jhokhar road km. 0/0 to 14/200 (SH: Removal of slips and debris in between km. 0/0 to 8/0).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
9.	Name of work: R/R damages on Sarain to Jorna road km. 0/0 to 12/0 (SH: Removal of slips and debris in between km. 0/0 to 8/0).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above

10.	Name of work: A/R & M/O Badlog Jhina road km. 0/0 to 15/500 (SH: Removal of slips, dressing of shoulders and clearance of drain in between km. 0/0 to 15/500).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
11.	Name of work: R/R damages on Sainj Chopal Nerwa Feduj road km. 20/0 to 90/0 (SH: Removal of slips and debris in between km. R.D. 50/0 to 59/0).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above
12.	Name of work: R/R damages on Chopal, Chowkia Jhiknipul road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH: Removal of slips and debris in between km. R.D. 0/0 to 10/0).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	One month	Class D or above

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate, Time Deposit Account in any of the post office in HP/FDR of any Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Chopal Division HPPWD Chopal must be accompanied with the application for receipt of tender form along with cost of form.
- 2. The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (photo copy to be self attested with application for obtaining the tenders documents:
 - a. Latest enlistment/renewal orders with application;
 - b. GST Number issued by the Sale Tax Department;
 - c. PAN (Permanent Account Number) issued by the Income Tax Department and copy of EPF issued from competent authority.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Chopal Division HPPWD Chopal reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reason(s);
- 4. The Cess Charges @ 1% will be deducted from the gross amount of work done of the contractor;
- 5. The work will be completed by the contractor within the stipulated period;
- 6. The tender shall be issued to only those contractor/firms who are eligible suitable and competent;
- 7. The tender forms shall be issued to eligible contractors depending upon their past performance and work experience which shall be duly evaluated by the technical evaluation committee.
- 8. The contractor/firm having necessary documents and past adequate experience shall be preferred;
- 9. The contractor who has failed to start/complete the work already allotted in his favour within stipulated period shall not be issued tender forms;
- 10. A contractor enlisted in a particular class be eligible to tender for his own class and one step below;
- 11. Only two number tender forms will be issued to the eligible contractor;
- 12. If any kind of holiday to be happened, the tender shall be opened on the next working day at 11:30 a.m.
- 13. GST will be deducted as per rates fixed by the Government.

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that tender for the above works are urgently required please.

Executive Engineer
Chopal Div.HPPWD Chopal
On behalf of Governor of H.P. 3

Copy forwarded for information to the :-

- 1. Chief Engineer (Shimla Zone) HPPWD Shimla.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, 04th Circle, HPPWD Shimla.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Shimla.
- 4. SDO(C) Chopal Tehsil Chopal District Shimla H.P.
- Tehsildar Chopal Tehsil Chopal District Shimla H.P.
- BDO Chopal Tehsil Chopal District Shimla H.P.
- All the Assistant Engineers working under this division.
- All the intending contractors in HPPWD.
- 9. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Chopal Div.HPPWD Chopal
On behalf of Governor of H.P.



CERTIFICATE

Certified that the tender(s) of work(s) as called vide this office NIT No. PW.CHD.CB.C-9/2023- 1450-1549 dated

Executive Ingineer
Chopal Div.HPPWD Chopal
On behalf of Governor of H.P./

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed

Rs. 187693/-Rs.3800/-Orie month

Name of work

R/R damages on various roads Jhiknipul Section of Shallu Sub Division (SH: Removal of slips at various RDs).

			_	No.
Quoted rate in words.	Quoted rate in figure		Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift up to 1.50m and lead up to 100m as per technical specification 1302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.1 and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Description of item
			1706.30	Qty.
134.0			110.00 (Rupees one hundred ten) only. Per cubic	Rate
		TOTAL	Per cubic metre	Unit
		TOTAL 187693.00	187693.00	Amount



P

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed

Rs. 99750/-Rs.2000/-Three months

Name of work A/R & M/O Khirkee Maraog Matal Bamta road km. 0/0 to 27/500 (SH: Removal of slips, dressing of shoulder and clearance of drain in between km, R.D. 0/0 to 27/500).

				No.
Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure		Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of slips and dressing of road in various reaches including the charges of P.O.L. Repair and maintenance and wages of Driver/Operator and all carriage of unserviceable and material and stacked serviceable material all leads and lifts including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.1 and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Description of item
			105.00	Qty.
			950.00 (Rupees nine hundred fifty) only. Per hour	Rate
		TOTAL	Per hour	Unit
		99750.00	99750.00	Amount



Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed

h

Rs. 130416/-Rs.3000/-One month

Name of work : R/R damages on Nerwa to Bijmal road km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD)

				No.
Quoted rate in words.	Quoted rate in figure		Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift up to 1.50m and lead up to 100m as per technical specification 1302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.1 and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Description of item
			1185.60	Qty.
			110.00 (Rupees one hundred ten) only. Per cubic metre	Rate
		TOTAL	Per cubic metre	Unit
		TOTAL 130416.00	130416.00	Amount





Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed

Rs. 86790/-Rs.2000/-One month

Name of work R/R damages on Chanjalpul to Kumbra road km. 0/0 to 2/300 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD).

SI.	1 Removal of la blasting by me and disposal of 100m as per carriage of all through all modulifts.		Quoted rate in figure
Description of item	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift up to 1.50m and lead up to 100m as per technical specification 1302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.1 and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	gure	
Qty.	789.00		
Rate	110.00 (Rupees one hundred ten) only. Per cubic metre		
Unit	Per cubic metre		
Amount	86790.00		





Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed

Rs. 128999/-Rs.3000/-One month

Name of work at various RD).

R/R damages on various roads under Shamtha Section of PIU Sub Division (Paban to Bhatgarh) (SH: Removal of slips

			->	No.
Quoted rate in words.	Quoted rate in figure		Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift up to 1.50m and lead up to 100m as per technical specification 1302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.1 and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Description or item
			1172.72	uy.
			110.00 (Rupees one hundred ten) only.	Rate
		TOTAL	Per cubic metre	JIND
		128999.00	128999.00	Amount





Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed

Rs. 197879/-Rs. 4000/-One month

Name of work various RD).

R/R damages on various roads under Shamtha Section of PIU Sub Division (Tikkari Maneoty) (SH: Removal of slips at

				_	No.
Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure		and disposal of cut material with in lift up to 1.50m and lead up to 100m as per technical specification 1302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.1 and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops	Description of item
				1798.90	Qty.
				110.00 (Rupees one hundred ten) only. Per cubic	Rate
		TOTAL		Per cubic metre	Unit
		197879.00		197879.00	Amount



Estimated Cost: Rs.
Earnest Money: Rs.
Time allowed 454673/-9000/-One month

NAME OF WORK: 337-02. C/o road from Tharoch to Chhajpur road km. 0/0 to 4/500 (SH: Widening of road km. R.D. 3/975 to 4/050) under MNP head 5054-03-

																					_	Z o	S
Quoted rate in words.	Quoted rate in figure		execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	made. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of	basis @ Rs. 170/- (Rupees one hundred seventy) per cum will be	recovered from the contractor in each running bill as per pro-rata	specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge for	trimming, filling of uneven ness, blind age and finishing of the road to	sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut material in specified manner,	hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable	and 300, 8.3 (ii)(iv)(v) to achieve designed formation width including	requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads clause 1600	as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, in conformity with the	width, camber, super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or	excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes.	prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock	side, water politicion, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Note stability of hill side. Note stability	by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill	and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out	of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock	Excavation in earth work in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind		Description of item
																					3367.95		QTV.
																			_		135.00	In figure	
																				only.	(Rupees one hundred thirty five)	In words.	Rate
		TOTAL										_								Metre.	Per Cubic		Unit
		454673																			454673		Amount



Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed



Rs. 99750/-Rs.2000/-Three months

Name of work

R/R damages on Sarain to Jhokhar road km. 0/0 to 14/200 (SH: Removal of slips and debris in between km. 0/0 to 8/0).

	_	No.
	Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of slips and dressing of road in various reaches including the charges of P.O.L. Repair and maintenance and wages of Driver/Operator and all carriage of unserviceable and material and stacked serviceable material all leads and lifts including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.I and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Description of item
	105.00	Qty.
	950.00 (Rupees nine hundred fifty) only. Per hour	Rate
TOTAL	Per hour	Unit
99750.00	99750.00	Amount



0

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed

Rs. 99750/-Rs.2000/-Three months

Name of work R/R damages on Sarain to Jorna road km. 0/0 to 12/0 (SH. Removal of slips and debris in between km. 0/0 to 8/0).

			_	No.
through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol. I and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and	lifts.	wages of Driver/Operator and all carriage of Inserviceable and	Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of slips and dressing of road in various	Description of item
			105.00	Qty.
_			950.00 (Rupees nine hundred fifty) only. Per hour	Rate
	TOTAL		Per hour	Unit
	99750.00		99750.00	Amount





Earnest Money
Time Allowed Estimated Cost

Rs. 99750/-Rs.2000/-Three months

between km. 0/0 to 15/500). Name of work A/R & M/O Badlog Jhina road km. 0/0 to 15/500 (SH: Removal of slips, dressing of shoulders and clearance of drain in

			_	o S
Quoted rate in words.	Quoled rate in figure		Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of slips and dressing of road in various reaches including the charges of P.O.L. Repair and maintenance and wages of Driver/Operator and all carriage of unserviceable and material and stacked serviceable material all leads and lifts including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.1 and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Description of item
			105.00	Qty.
			950.00 (Rupees nine hundred fifty) only. Per hour	Rate
		TOTAL	Per hour	Unit
		99750.00	99750.00	Amount



Earnest Money
Time Allowed Estimated Cost

Rs. 99750/-Rs.2000/-Three months

Name of work 50/0 to 59/0)

R/R damages on Sainj Chopal Nerwa Feduj road km. 20/0 to 90/0 (SH: Removal of slips and debris in between km. R.D.

			_	No.
Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure		Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of slips and dressing of road in various reaches including the charges of P.O.L. Repair and maintenance and wages of Driver/Operator and all carriage of unserviceable and material and stacked serviceable material all leads and lifts including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.l and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Description of item
			105.00	aty.
			950.00 (Rupees nine hundred fifty) only. Per hour	Rate
		TOTAL	Per hour	Unit
		99750.00	99750.00	Amount



Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time Allowed



Rs. 99750/-Rs.2000/-Three months

Name of work 0/0 to 10/0).

R/R damages on Chopal, Chowkia Jhiknipul road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH: Removal of slips and debris in between km. R.D.

			_	No.
Quoted rate in words.	Quoted rate in figure		Hiring of J.C.B. for removal of slips and dressing of road in various reaches including the charges of P.O.L. Repair and maintenance and wages of Driver/Operator and all carriage of unserviceable and material and stacked serviceable material all leads and lifts including carriage of all labour, material and equipments to various location through all modes of transportation as per HPPWD specification 1990 vol.1 and as per direction of Engineer in Charge at site in all leads and lifts.	Description of item
			105.00	Qty.
			950.00 (Rupees nine hundred fifty) only. Per hour	Rate
		TOTAL	Per hour	Unit
		99750.00	99750.00	Amount

